900653743 11/02/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM685272

St	JBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
N	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900647794

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tomorrow's Technologies, Inc.		09/27/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outernet Global Limited
Street Address:	114a Cromwell Road, 3rd Floor
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW7 4AG
Entity Type:	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2363470	OUTERNET
Registration Number:	2499252	OUTER.NET
Registration Number:	4725978	OUTERNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3474382134 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128265579 Email: pto@fkks.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine M.C. Farrelly

Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19504.300

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Catherine M.C. Farrelly Name:

Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine M.C. Farrelly

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0435

900653743

SIGNATURE:	/cmcf/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2021	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT 900647794#page1.tif		

source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment OUTERNET-c#page1.tif

source=Assignment OUTERNET-c#page2.tif

source=Assignment OUTERNET-c#page3.tif

source=Assignment OUTERNET-c#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of this <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2021, by and between Tomorrow's Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 3571 Far West Boulevard, #36, Austin, Texas 78731 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Outernet Global Limited, a limited company of the United Kingdom with its principal place of business at 3rd Floor, 114a Cromwell Road, London, United Kingdom, SW7 4AG ("<u>Assignee</u>")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registrations") and the subject marks thereof, together with all associated goodwill (the "Trademarks"):

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods/Services
OUTERNET	2,363,470	<u>Class 35</u> : Computer network operations management and administration services for others for use with a global computer network; management of computer networks for others for use with a global computer network.
		<u>Class 37</u> : Computer server maintenance services for computer systems with access to a global computer network.
		Class 38: Creating, sending, receiving and storing electronic mail on a global computer network; computer telecommunications connectivity services to a global computer network; and services for providing multi-user computer teleconferencing for the transfer of audio and video on a global computer network.
		Class 42: Computer web site hosting services for others on a global computer network; computer security services for computers with access to a global computer network; providing access to audio and video on a global computer network; storing audio and video on a global computer network; design and implementation of computer networks for use with a global computer network; computer server configuration services for computer systems with access to a global computer network; providing multi-user access to a global computer network for the transfer and dissemination of information; creating audio and video for others on a global computer network; and services related to the registration and use of domain names on a global computer network.
OUTER.NET	2,499,252	Class 38: Services for providing multi-user access to a global computer network for the transfer and dissemination of information; services for creating, sending, receiving and storing electronic mail on a global computer network; services for creating, sending, receiving and storing audio and video on a global computer network; computer telecommunications

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods/Services
	-	connectivity services; and services for providing multi-user computer teleconferencing for the transfer of audio and video on a global computer network.
		Class 42: Computer web site hosting services; computer security services for computers with access to a global computer network; computer consulting services related to the use of and access to a global computer network; computer network operations services; computer system administration services; services for the design, implementation, and management of computer networks for use with a global computer network; workstation and server configuration and maintenance services for computer systems with access to a global computer network; and services related to the registration and use of domain names on a global computer network.
OUTERNET	4,725,978	Class 9: Computer programs and computer software for assisting, tracking, planning, procuring, evaluating, and configuring hardware, software and technical services in the fields of customer relationship management (CRM), sales and marketing, and value-added reseller services; computer software that provides real-time, integrated business management intelligence by combining information from various databases and presenting it in an easy-to-understand user interface.
		Class 35: Reseller services, namely, distributorship services in the field of computer hardware and software; assistance, advisory services and consultancy with regard to business planning, business analysis, business management, and business organization; business consulting services; business evaluation of information technology; business consultation in the field of information technology; business consultation services; outsourcing services; strategic sourcing, namely, staffing in the field of information technology; promoting the use of the security assurance best practices of others in the field of cloud computing; business investigations, evaluations, expert appraisals, information and research; operation and administration of telecommunication systems and networks for others; business services, namely, facilities management of technical operations.
a de la companya de l		Class 38: Telecommunications consultation; Internet access provider services; providing a high speed access to area networks and a global computer information network; providing access to telecommunication networks; providing access to databases;

Mark Reg. No.	Goods/Services
	providing Internet access; providing multiple use access to global computer information networks for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information; providing third party users with access to telecommunication infrastructure; providing user access to a global computer network; provision of access to data or documents stored electronically in central files for remote consultation; provision of access to electronic sites; telecommunication access services; telecommunication services, namely, providing internet access via broadband optical or wireless networks; electronic transmission and streaming of digital media content for others via global and local computer networks; mobile media services in the nature of electronic transmission of entertainment media content.
	Class 42: Technical support services, namely, remote and on-site infrastructure management services for monitoring, administration and management of public and private cloud computing IT and application systems; computer consultation; computer consultation in the field of computer security; research and development and consultation related thereto in the field of information technology; research, development and consultation relating to access, integration, development and best use of computer hardware, computer software, telecommunications hardware, telecommunications software, and technological solutions and methodologies; consultation services in the fields of selection, implementation, and use of computer hardware and software systems for others; design and development of wireless computer networks; design of computer hardware, communications hardware and software and computer networks for others; integration of computer systems and networks; computer security service, namely, restricting access to and by computer networks to and of undesired web sites, media and individuals and facilities; computer services, namely, monitoring, testing, analyzing, and reporting on the Internet traffic control and content control of the web sites of others; IT integration
	services; computer systems integration services; Computer services, namely, remote and on-site management of cloud computing systems and applications for others; computer services, namely, remote and on-site management of the information technology (IT) cloud computing systems of others; consulting services in the field of cloud computing; technical consulting services in the fields of data center architecture, virtual server collocation, hosting and management of public and private cloud computing solutions, and evaluation and implementation of internet technology and services; custom

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods/Services
		design and development of computer hardware and software, voice over data communication systems, and information
		systems used in mobile computing platforms, mobile computing systems, and mobile computing networks; remote computer
		network technical monitoring and software maintenance services; technical support services, namely, 24x7 monitoring of network systems, servers and web and database applications and
		notification of related events and alerts; technical support, namely, monitoring of network systems.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to Trademarks, including the Registrations therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

TOMORROW'S TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	OUTERNET GLOBAL LIMITED
Ву:	Ву:
Name: Mike W. Erwin	Name: LAURENCE KIRSCHEL
Title: President	Title: DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 10/05/2021